

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Vinton Construction Company	Date Awarded: 02/03/23	Amount Awarded Base Bid plus All Alternates \$3,069,760.04
---	--------------------------------------	---

Project Manager: Colin Davidson		Consultant: Westwood	
State of Wisconsin	Airport: West Bend Municipal	Bid Date:	12/21/2022
Department of Transportation	Project: ETB1005 / AIP-22	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for: Runway 13/31 & Taxiway A Rehabilitation	DBE Goals:	6.30%

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C100.010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
C105.010	MOBILIZATION,BASE BID	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$165,065.00	\$165,065.00	\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00
P151.061	TOPPING TREES RUNWAY 31 APPROACH	1	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$29,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	5,800	CY	\$0.01	\$58.00	\$13.20	\$76,560.00	\$14.50	\$84,100.00
P152.040	BORROW	3,040	CY	\$0.01	\$30.40	\$0.01	\$30.40	\$14.50	\$44,080.00
P159.010	SITE FINISHING (BASE BID)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P101.010	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL	990	SY	\$4.50	\$4,455.00	\$4.00	\$3,960.00	\$6.00	\$5,940.00
204.0120	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	9,500	SY	\$2.27	\$21,565.00	\$0.01	\$95.00	\$3.90	\$37,050.00
P160.162	REMOVE FENCE GATE	1	EACH	\$2,424.00	\$2,424.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P160.382	REMOVE CULVERT 18-INCH	345	LF	\$3.68	\$1,269.60	\$3.00	\$1,035.00	\$5.00	\$1,725.00
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	510	LF	\$1.45	\$739.50	\$1.45	\$739.50	\$1.45	\$739.50
325.0100	PULVERIZE AND RELAY	36,000	SY	\$0.60	\$21,600.00	\$0.70	\$25,200.00	\$0.70	\$25,200.00
P207.010	COMPOSITE BASE COURSE IN-PLACE	34,500	SY	\$0.85	\$29,325.00	\$1.70	\$58,650.00	\$14.50	\$500,250.00
P207.030	COMPOSITE BASE COURSE TRANSPORTED AND PLACED	3,400	CY	\$0.01	\$34.00	\$15.50	\$52,700.00	\$14.50	\$49,300.00
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO. 2	300	TON	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$31.50	\$9,450.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
P190.010	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, BASE BID	1	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	7,180	TON	\$78.00	\$560,040.00	\$78.00	\$560,040.00	\$78.00	\$560,040.00
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	4,880	TON	\$95.00	\$463,600.00	\$95.00	\$463,600.00	\$95.00	\$463,600.00
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	7,570	DOL	\$1.00	\$7,570.00	\$1.00	\$7,570.00	\$1.00	\$7,570.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	3,500	GAL	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (BASE BID)	1	LS	\$106,248.00	\$106,248.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P643.010	BARRICADES, AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	2,520	DAY	\$2.00	\$5,040.00	\$1.50	\$3,780.00	\$1.50	\$3,780.00
P643.030	UNLIT RUNWAY CLOSURE CROSSES	154	DAY	\$15.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$1,540.00
642.5201	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
P620.111	PAINTING WHITE WATERBORNE TYPE I	15,180	SF	\$1.01	\$15,331.80	\$1.01	\$15,331.80	\$1.01	\$15,331.80
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	3,730	SF	\$1.01	\$3,767.30	\$1.01	\$3,767.30	\$1.01	\$3,767.30
P620.411	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I	1,500	SF	\$0.98	\$1,470.00	\$0.98	\$1,470.00	\$0.98	\$1,470.00
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	1,160	LB	\$0.60	\$696.00	\$0.60	\$696.00	\$0.60	\$696.00
F162.070	CHAIN-LINK FENCE GATE 8' HEIGHT, 20' OPENNING	1	EACH	\$6,969.00	\$6,969.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
D701.222	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 18-INCH	240	LF	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$82.32	\$19,756.80	\$91.00	\$21,840.00
D701.269	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL CLASS HE-IV 14X23-	84	LF	\$113.00	\$9,492.00	\$118.59	\$9,961.56	\$120.00	\$10,080.00
520.5118	CULVERT PIPE CLASS V 18-INCH	36	LF	\$93.00	\$3,348.00	\$54.37	\$1,957.32	\$92.00	\$3,312.00
521.1018	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 18-INCH	2	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
D701.502	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 18-INCH	2	EACH	\$1,359.00	\$2,718.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00
D701.520	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL 14X23-	2	EACH	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	\$1,435.00	\$2,870.00	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	5,715	LF	\$1.98	\$11,315.70	\$2.00	\$11,430.00	\$2.00	\$11,430.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	5,715	LF	\$0.02	\$114.30	\$0.10	\$571.50	\$0.10	\$571.50
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	5	EACH	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1	EACH	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	204	LF	\$7.90	\$1,611.60	\$12.00	\$2,448.00	\$12.00	\$2,448.00
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	10	EACH	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	2	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
628.7570	ROCK BAGS	200	EACH	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
628.651	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	4	ACRE	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
T905.012	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	2,500	CY	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$34.00	\$85,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00

DESCRIPTION: Rehabilitate Runway 13/31 & Taxiway A and Upgrade Lighting and Nav aids				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	39,420	SY	\$0.01	\$394.20	\$0.01	\$394.20	\$2.25	\$88,695.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	25	CWT	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	1,100	LB	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00
X901.010	SEEDING AIRPORT MIX	1,400	LB	\$7.07	\$9,898.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00
T901.040	WATERING SEEDING	100	MGAL	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
X908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING DOUBLE RATE	39,220	SY	\$0.80	\$31,376.00	\$1.10	\$43,142.00	\$1.10	\$43,142.00
630.0900	OVERSEEDING AIRPORT MIX	250	LB	\$7.07	\$1,767.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B	175	SY	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
Base Bid Total					\$1,710,022.94		\$1,924,381.42		\$2,447,298.10

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Rehabilitate Runway 13/31 & Taxiway A and Upgrade Lighting and Nav aids									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate A:									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.011	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE A	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
L108.301	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1 INCH	10,700	LF	\$1.50	\$16,050.00	\$1.50	\$16,050.00	\$1.50	\$16,050.00
L108.302	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1-1/4 INCH	5,950	LF	\$2.00	\$11,900.00	\$2.00	\$11,900.00	\$2.00	\$11,900.00
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW	15,210	LF	\$1.25	\$19,012.50	\$1.25	\$19,012.50	\$1.25	\$19,012.50
L108.320	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	9,990	LF	\$1.10	\$10,989.00	\$1.10	\$10,989.00	\$1.10	\$10,989.00
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8	25,500	LF	\$1.95	\$49,725.00	\$1.95	\$49,725.00	\$1.95	\$49,725.00
L108.706	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	10,895	LF	\$1.60	\$17,432.00	\$1.60	\$17,432.00	\$1.60	\$17,432.00
X108.707	INSULATED COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	1,165	LF	\$1.70	\$1,980.50	\$1.70	\$1,980.50	\$1.70	\$1,980.50
L108.810	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	38	EACH	\$145.00	\$5,510.00	\$145.00	\$5,510.00	\$145.00	\$5,510.00
L108.830	TURF RESTORATION FOR TRENCH OR PLOW	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
L109.107	REGULATOR, 6.6A, 10KW	2	LS	\$14,819.90	\$29,639.80	\$14,819.90	\$29,639.80	\$14,819.90	\$29,639.80
L110.232	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE II 3-INCH 2-WAY	470	LF	\$35.00	\$16,450.00	\$35.00	\$16,450.00	\$35.00	\$16,450.00
L110.300	DUCT MARKERS	19	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00
L115.901	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 36X72X30-INCH COMPOSITE TYPE DIVIDED	1	EACH	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
L125.255	RETRO REFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2	10	EACH	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
L125.330	MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT, L-861 LED, BASE MOUNTED WHITE/WHITE	6	EACH	\$1,177.66	\$7,065.96	\$1,177.66	\$7,065.96	\$1,177.66	\$7,065.96
L125.343	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861 LED, BASE MOUNTED	29	EACH	\$949.35	\$27,531.15	\$949.35	\$27,531.15	\$948.35	\$27,502.15
L125.480	BASE CAN L-867 WITH LID AND GASKET	6	EACH	\$663.43	\$3,980.58	\$663.43	\$3,980.58	\$683.43	\$4,100.58
L125.620	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
L125.650	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
X001.003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE BASE MOUNTED RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY LIGHT FIXTURES	78	EACH	\$175.00	\$13,650.00	\$175.00	\$13,650.00	\$175.00	\$13,650.00
X001.004	REINSTALL BASE MOUNTED EDGE LIGHT	75	EACH	\$640.00	\$48,000.00	\$640.00	\$48,000.00	\$640.00	\$48,000.00
X001.005	REMOVE CABLE AND DUCT MARKERS	5	EACH	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
X001.012	REMOVE HANDHOLE OR BASE CAN	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
X001.013	TEMPORARY CIRCUIT	220	LF	\$4.50	\$990.00	\$4.50	\$990.00	\$4.50	\$990.00
X001.014	LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Alternate A Total					\$356,456.49		\$351,456.49		\$356,547.49

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate B:									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.012	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE B	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,727.50	\$48,727.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	2,800	CY	\$15.67	\$43,876.00	\$13.90	\$38,920.00	\$14.50	\$40,600.00
P152.040	BORROW	1,850	CY	\$0.01	\$18.50	\$0.01	\$18.50	\$14.50	\$26,825.00
P159.011	SITE FINISHING (ALTERNATE B)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
204.0120	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	3,000	SY	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$3.90	\$11,700.00
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$202.00	\$202.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	230	LF	\$1.45	\$333.50	\$1.45	\$333.50	\$1.45	\$333.50
325.0100	PULVERIZE AND RELAY	9,500	SY	\$0.60	\$5,700.00	\$0.70	\$6,650.00	\$0.70	\$6,650.00
P207.010	COMPOSITE BASE COURSE IN-PLACE	6,700	SY	\$1.70	\$11,390.00	\$1.70	\$11,390.00	\$1.50	\$10,050.00
P207.030	COMPOSITE BASE COURSE TRANSPORTED AND PLACED	1,900	CY	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$15.50	\$29,450.00	\$14.50	\$27,550.00
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO. 2	100	TON	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
P190.011	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, ALTERNATE B	1	LS	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	2,120	TON	\$78.00	\$165,360.00	\$78.00	\$165,360.00	\$78.00	\$165,360.00
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	1,420	TON	\$95.00	\$134,900.00	\$95.00	\$134,900.00	\$95.00	\$134,900.00
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	1,780	DOL	\$1.00	\$1,780.00	\$1.00	\$1,780.00	\$1.00	\$1,780.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	1,000	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
P643.011	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALTERNATE B)	1	LS	\$3,457.00	\$3,457.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
P643.010	BARRICADES, AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	180	DAY	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$1.50	\$270.00
P643.030	UNLIT RUNWAY CLOSURE CROSSES	6	DAY	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	1,500	SF	\$3.90	\$5,850.00	\$3.90	\$5,850.00	\$3.90	\$5,850.00
P620.411	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I	170	SF	\$3.90	\$663.00	\$3.90	\$663.00	\$3.90	\$663.00
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	100	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
D701.222	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 18-INCH	54	LF	\$77.00	\$4,158.00	\$86.70	\$4,681.80	\$104.00	\$5,616.00
D705.106	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH	810	LF	\$35.16	\$28,479.60	\$21.00	\$17,010.00	\$30.00	\$24,300.00
D705.107	ADJUST UNDERDRAIN RISER	4	EACH	\$638.00	\$2,552.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
645.0112	GEOTEXTILE TYPE DF SCHEDULE B	250	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
611.3901	INLET MEDIAN 1 GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,072.00	\$3,072.00	\$3,052.00	\$3,052.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00
611.0642	INLET COVERS TYPE MS	1	EACH	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	2,885	LF	\$1.98	\$5,712.30	\$2.00	\$5,770.00	\$2.00	\$5,770.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	2,885	LF	\$0.02	\$57.70	\$0.10	\$288.50	\$0.10	\$288.50
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00

DESCRIPTION: Rehabilitate Runway 13/31 & Taxiway A and Upgrade Lighting and Nav aids				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.1910	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1	EACH	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	60	LF	\$7.90	\$474.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	2	EACH	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
628.7570	ROCK BAGS	100	EACH	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
628.651	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	2	ACRE	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
T905.012	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	2,200	CY	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$34.00	\$74,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	18,110	SY	\$1.78	\$32,235.80	\$0.01	\$181.10	\$2.25	\$40,747.50
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	11	CWT	\$77.00	\$847.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	450	LB	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
X901.010	SEEDING AIRPORT MIX	650	LB	\$7.07	\$4,595.50	\$13.00	\$8,450.00	\$13.00	\$8,450.00
T901.040	WATERING SEEDING	50	MGAL	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
X908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING DOUBLE RATE	16,610	SY	\$0.80	\$13,288.00	\$1.10	\$18,271.00	\$1.10	\$18,271.00
630.0900	OVERSEEDING AIRPORT MIX	150	LB	\$7.07	\$1,060.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B	1,600	SY	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00
Alternate B Total					\$623,043.40		\$644,643.90		\$617,319.50

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction Company		Michels Road and Stone, Inc		James Peterson Sons, Inc	
Rehabilitate Runway 13/31 & Taxiway A and Upgrade Lighting and Nav aids				2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate C:									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C015.013	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE C	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
L108.301	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1 INCH	5,425	LF	\$1.85	\$10,036.25	\$1.85	\$10,036.25	\$1.85	\$10,036.25
L108.302	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1-1/4 INCH	365	LF	\$2.30	\$839.50	\$2.30	\$839.50	\$2.30	\$839.50
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW	5,665	LF	\$1.60	\$9,064.00	\$1.60	\$9,064.00	\$1.60	\$9,064.00
L108.320	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	5,065	LF	\$1.10	\$5,571.50	\$1.10	\$5,571.50	\$1.10	\$5,571.50
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8	7,305	LF	\$1.95	\$14,244.75	\$1.95	\$14,244.75	\$1.95	\$14,244.75
L108.706	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	5,065	LF	\$1.60	\$8,104.00	\$1.60	\$8,104.00	\$1.60	\$8,104.00
L108.810	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	10	EACH	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
L125.343	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861 LED, BASE MOUNTED	82	EACH	\$949.35	\$77,846.70	\$949.35	\$77,846.70	\$949.35	\$77,846.70
X001.009	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS	49	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00
X001.010	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL BUILDING WORK	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Alternate C Total					\$148,106.70		\$148,106.70		\$148,106.70

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Rehabilitate Runway 13/31 & Taxiway A and Upgrade Lighting and Nav aids									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate D:									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L108.302	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1-1/4 INCH	245	LF	\$2.30	\$563.50	\$2.30	\$563.50	\$2.30	\$563.50
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW	245	LF	\$1.25	\$306.25	\$1.25	\$306.25	\$1.25	\$306.25
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8	630	LF	\$1.95	\$1,228.50	\$1.95	\$1,228.50	\$1.95	\$1,228.50
L125.110	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 MODULE	2	EACH	\$4,379.25	\$8,758.50	\$4,379.25	\$8,758.50	\$4,379.25	\$8,758.50
L125.120	GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 MODULE	1	EACH	\$5,637.76	\$5,637.76	\$5,637.76	\$5,637.76	\$5,637.76	\$5,637.76
L125.630	REMOVE TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	3	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
X001.001	REMOVE AND SALVAGE GUIDANCE SIGNS	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X001.002	REINSTALL SALVAGED GUIDANCE SIGNS	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Alternate D Total					\$27,544.51		\$27,544.51		\$27,544.51

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		James Peterson Sons, Inc PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451-9617	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate E:									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.014	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE E	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
L107.013	AIRPORT WIND CONE L-806, LED STYLE 1-B, SIZE 1	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
L108.302	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1-1/4 INCH	3,565	LF	\$2.30	\$8,199.50	\$2.30	\$8,199.50	\$2.30	\$8,199.50
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW	3,320	LF	\$1.60	\$5,312.00	\$1.60	\$5,312.00	\$1.60	\$5,312.00
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8	1,020	LF	\$1.95	\$1,989.00	\$1.95	\$1,989.00	\$1.95	\$1,989.00
L108.604	600 VOLT CABLE NO. 4	10,185	LF	\$3.50	\$35,647.50	\$3.50	\$35,647.50	\$3.50	\$35,647.50
L108.706	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	2,580	LF	\$1.60	\$4,128.00	\$1.60	\$4,128.00	\$1.60	\$4,128.00
L108.810	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	8	EACH	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00
L108.820	CABLE MARKERS	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
L108.830	TURF RESTORATION FOR TRENCH OR PLOW	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
L115.000	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 24X36X30 INCH COMPOSITE TYPE	8	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00
L125.130	REIL LED CONSTAND CURRENT L-849, STYLE A, RUNWAY END 13	1	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
L125.131	REIL LED CONSTAND CURRENT L-849, STYLE A, RUNWAY END 31	1	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
X125.550	PAPI LED L-881 STYLE A, CLASS I, RUNWAY END 31	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
X001.006	REMOVE REILS RUNWAY END 13	1	LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
X001.007	REMOVE REILS RUNWAY END 31	1	LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
X001.008	REMOVE VASI RUNWAY END 31	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
X001.011	REMOVE LOCALIZER AND BUILDING	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
X001.012	REMOVE HANDHOLE OR BASE CAN	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
Alternate E Total					\$204,586.00		\$199,586.00		\$203,586.00
Base Bid Total					\$1,710,022.94		\$1,924,381.42		\$2,447,298.10
Base Bid + All Alternates					\$3,069,760.04		\$3,295,719.02		\$3,800,402.30